ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition
12/20/2023 53 S RAMP/62 TRAFFIC STOP
12/20/2023 APPROX LOC:4877 WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT

WEBER DR
12/20/2023 4025 ALGONQUIN RD PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/20/2023 4633 KIRCHOFF RD LOUD NOISE SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/20/2023 RMP23-002910 798 W ALGONQUIN RD TRAFFIC ARREST REPORT WITH ARREST
12/20/2023 4050 INDUSTRIAL AVE CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE  SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/20/2023 4458 SHADY CT PARKING COMPLAINT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/20/2023 APPROX LOC:3700 EAST WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT ADVISED INCIDENT

FRONTAGE RD
12/20/2023 5200 CARRIAGEWAY DR AMBULANCE CALL
12/20/2023 5300 CARRIAGEWAY DR AMBULANCE CALL
12/20/2023 3600 KIRCHOFF RD AMBULANCE CALL SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/20/2023 ALGONQUIN RD / AMBULANCE CALL

MAGNOLIA DR
12/20/2023 3002 OWL DR SOLICITOR COMPLAINT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/20/2023 3701 ALGONQUIN RD WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
12/20/2023 RMP23-002911 2600 PLUM GROVE RD BATTERY REPORT WITH NO ARREST
12/20/2023 3250 MEACHAM RD AMBULANCE CALL
12/20/2023 2400 GOLF RD AMBULANCE CALL
12/20/2023 APPROX LOC:2455 PLUM WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT

GROVE RD
12/20/2023 5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR PARKING COMPLAINT UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
12/20/2023 BLACK TWIG RD / WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT ADVISED INCIDENT

CREEKSIDE DR
12/20/2023 ALGONQUIN RD / SPECIAL

CARRIAGEWAY DR
12/20/2023 3840 INDUSTRIAL AVE WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
12/20/2023 2850 GOLF RD WIRELESS 911 INFO ADVISED INCIDENT

12/21/2023 9:04:31 AM



Incident Date Report Number

12/20/2023

12/20/2023

12/20/2023
12/20/2023
12/20/2023

12/20/2023

12/20/2023

12/20/2023

12/20/2023

12/20/2023
12/20/2023

12/20/2023
12/20/2023
12/20/2023
12/20/2023
12/20/2023
12/20/2023
12/20/2023

12/20/2023
12/20/2023
12/20/2023
12/20/2023

RMP23-002912

RMP23-002913

RMP23-002914

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

5201 CARRIAGEWAY DR

LAT: <42.063164> LONG:

<-88.030853>
3286 KIRCHOFF RD

600 HICKS RD
3225 KIRCHOFF RD

3225 KIRCHOFF RD
4706 ARBOR DR

APPROX LOC:900
CARNEGIE ST

S NEW WILKE RD / W
CENTRAL RD

3407 BOBOLINK LN

BARKER AVE /
ALGONQUIN RD

2400 GOLF RD

4718 ARBOR DR

4015 ALGONQUIN RD
5504 TINDER DR
ALGONQUIN RD / RT53
1864 POLK AVE

APPROX LOC:5104
TOLLVIEW DR

5110 TOLLVIEW DR
2164 PLUM GROVE RD
1913 PLUM GROVE RD
2200 ALGONQUIN RD

Incident
911 WRONG NUMBER
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

JUVENILE NUISANCE
ACCIDENT

911 ABAN WITH PD
RESPONSE

911 ABAN WITH PD
RESPONSE

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

TRAFFIC STOP

SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT
TRAFFIC STOP

AMBULANCE CALL

PUBLIC SERVICE
CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE
DISPUTE

TRAFFIC STOP
DISTURBANCE

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

ALARM

PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK

Disposition
ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

OTHER/UNFOUNDED
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

12/21/2023 9:04:31 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

12/21/2023 9:04:31 AM



