



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
12/20/2023		53 S RAMP/62	TRAFFIC STOP	
12/20/2023		APPROX LOC:4877 WEBER DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/20/2023		4025 ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/20/2023		4633 KIRCHOFF RD	LOUD NOISE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/20/2023	<b>RMP23-002910</b>	798 W ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC ARREST	REPORT WITH ARREST
12/20/2023		4050 INDUSTRIAL AVE	CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/20/2023		4458 SHADY CT	PARKING COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/20/2023		APPROX LOC:3700 EAST FRONTAGE RD	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/20/2023		5200 CARRIAGEWAY DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
12/20/2023		5300 CARRIAGEWAY DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
12/20/2023		3600 KIRCHOFF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/20/2023		ALGONQUIN RD / MAGNOLIA DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
12/20/2023		3002 OWL DR	SOLICITOR COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/20/2023		3701 ALGONQUIN RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/20/2023	<b>RMP23-002911</b>	2600 PLUM GROVE RD	BATTERY	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
12/20/2023		3250 MEACHAM RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
12/20/2023		2400 GOLF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
12/20/2023		APPROX LOC:2455 PLUM GROVE RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/20/2023		5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR	PARKING COMPLAINT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
12/20/2023		BLACK TWIG RD / CREEKSIDE DR	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/20/2023		ALGONQUIN RD / CARRIAGEWAY DR	SPECIAL	
12/20/2023		3840 INDUSTRIAL AVE	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/20/2023		2850 GOLF RD	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
12/20/2023		5201 CARRIAGEWAY DR	911 WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/20/2023		LAT: <42.063164> LONG: <-88.030853>	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/20/2023		3286 KIRCHOFF RD	JUVENILE NUISANCE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/20/2023	<b>RMP23-002912</b>	600 HICKS RD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
12/20/2023		3225 KIRCHOFF RD	911 ABAN WITH PD RESPONSE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/20/2023		3225 KIRCHOFF RD	911 ABAN WITH PD RESPONSE	OTHER/UNFOUNDED
12/20/2023		4706 ARBOR DR	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/20/2023		APPROX LOC:900 CARNEGIE ST	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/20/2023		S NEW WILKE RD / W CENTRAL RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
12/20/2023	<b>RMP23-002913</b>	3407 BOBOLINK LN	SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
12/20/2023		BARKER AVE / ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
12/20/2023		2400 GOLF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/20/2023		4718 ARBOR DR	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/20/2023		4015 ALGONQUIN RD	CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/20/2023		5504 TINDER DR	DISPUTE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/20/2023		ALGONQUIN RD / RT53	TRAFFIC STOP	
12/20/2023	<b>RMP23-002914</b>	1864 POLK AVE	DISTURBANCE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
12/20/2023		APPROX LOC:5104 TOLLVIEW DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/20/2023		5110 TOLLVIEW DR	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/20/2023		2164 PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	
12/20/2023		1913 PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	
12/20/2023		2200 ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT



# ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER